
 30557 
 

RESOLUTION NO. 30557 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR STEVEN BILLINGSLEY D/B/A 
BILLINGSLEY/ARCHITECTURE RELATIVE TO CONTRACT 
NO. P-18-001-101, LIMITED RENOVATIONS AT POLICE 
ANNEX, FOR AN INCREASED AMOUNT OF NINETEEN 
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED ELEVEN AND 81/100 
DOLLARS ($19,411.81), FOR A REVISED AMOUNT OF 
FIFTY-FIVE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED ELEVEN AND 
81/100 DOLLARS ($55,811.81). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 for Steven Billingsley d/b/a 

Billingsley/Architecture relative to Contract No. P-18-001-101, limited renovations at Police 

Annex, for an increased amount of $19,411.81, for a revised amount of $55,811.81. 

ADOPTED: November 17, 2020 

/mem 


